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ATTLEBORO WATER DEPARTMENT 
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TATA & HOWARD, INC. 

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 

67 FOREST STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 

 

 

 

FILED SUB-BIDS DUE:  APRIL 10, 2025, 10:00 AM 

 

GENERAL BIDS DUE:  APRIL 24, 2025, 10:00 AM 

 

 

The following additions and/or alterations to the plans and specifications, for the above 

referenced contract, are to be incorporated into all bids for the proposed work. 

 

Inclusion of this addendum must be acknowledged on Page 00300-1 of the specification section 

entitled "FORM FOR GENERAL BID" and Page 00305-1 of the respective “FORM FOR SUB-

BID.”  Failure to acknowledge any and all addenda in the above specified specification section 

may be cause for rejection of the bid by the OWNER on the grounds that it is not responsive to 

the "INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS."   
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GENERAL STATEMENT 

 

•  The deadline to submit Filed Sub-Bids remains on Thursday, April 10th, 2025, at 

10:00 AM. 

•  The deadline to submit General Bids remains on Thursday, April 24th, 2025, at 

10:00 AM. 

 

QUESTIONS 

 

Q1. We are in receipt of Addendum #2, which changes the aluminum window specification.  In 

order for the windows to be certified as large missile, they will need to be factory 

glazed.  They cannot be open for glass by others.  Additionally, pricing for impact rated 

windows takes approximately 2 weeks to get pricing on.  Additionally, Section 08800 does 

not have impact rated glass specified.  Please consider extending the filed sub-bid for 

the aluminum windows, changing the spec to have the windows factory glazed and 

update the glass and glazing specification to have impact glass? 

 

A1. The large missile impact testing requirement has been eliminated from the Contract 

Documents via a change to Specification Section 08520 – Aluminum Windows by 

this Addendum No. 3.  Therefore, the filed sub-bid opening date shall remain the 

same, and there are no changes to the glass and glazing specification requirements. 

 

 

SPECIFICATIONS 

 

1. Reference Specification Section 08520 – Aluminum Windows 

 

Page 08520-2, delete Paragraph 1.05.C.6 revised by Addendum No. 2 and replace with the 

following: 

 

“6. Additional test criteria for small or large missile impact is not required.” 

 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3 


